YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1A. Seriousness of Local Problems — Violent crime
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 28% 23% 31% 37% 37% 22% 21% 24% 37% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 21% 26% 21% 25% 26% 21% 26% 24% * *
A minor problem 30% 35% 26% 29% 20% 32% 37% 30% 25% * *
Not a problem 14% 17% 12% 10% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11% * *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% % 5% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (285) (130) (155) (36) (63) (121) (65) (220) (34) (14) (17)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 28% 20% 23% 44% 16% 36% 38% 30% 9% 29% 28% 28% 24%
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 32% 25% 12% 38% 19% 17% 29% 31% 24% 21% 28% 18%
A minor problem 30% 35% 31% 22% 38% 27% 22% 34% 37% 24% 23% 28% 45%
Not a problem 14% 11% 14% 19% 9% 18% 15% 6% 19% 15% 26% 9% 11%
Not sure 4% 1% 7% 3% 0% 1% 8% 0% 4% 8% 1% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (285)  (89)  (124)  (72)  (110) (94) (118) (78) (58) (56) (59) (111)  (59)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. Seriousness of Local Problems — Property crime
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 21% 20% 23% 29% 24% 19% 16% 19% 28% * *
A somewhat serious

problem 30% 31% 30% 23% 30% 31% 35% 31% 26% * *
A minor problem 31% 34% 28% 21% 28% 35% 35% 35% 23% * *
Not a problem 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 6% % 9% 14% * *
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 17% 6% 9% 6% 6% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (290) (139) (151) (43) (68) (119) (60) (220) (32) (23) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 21% 17% 20% 28% 14% 24% 24% 21% 16% 19% 17% 24% 21%
A somewhat serious

problem 30% 39% 26% 28% 39% 26% 31% 40% 20% 31% 25% 25% 42%
A minor problem 31% 28% 33% 31% 34% 37% 23% 28% 45% 30% 31% 31% 31%
Not a problem 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 4% 13% 14% 15% 8% 0%
Not sure 9% % 12% 6% 7% 4% 13% 7% 5% 7% 12% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (290) (91) (123) (76) (114) (105) (117) (82) (62) (57) (52) (118) (63)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1C. Seriousness of Local Problems — Homelessness
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 40% 39% 42% 51% 52% 39% 19% 33% 62% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 25% 23% 27% 22% 29% 21% 30% 28% 13% * *
A minor problem 18% 19% 18% 11% 9% 23% 29% 23% 3% * *
Not a problem 10% 13% 8% 7% 6% 12% 16% 13% 9% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 4% 12% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (294) (141) (153) (50) (64) (124) (56) (220) (38) (18) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 40% 46% 40% 34% 42% 26% 46% 42% 30% 28% 27% 41% 62%
A somewhat serious
problem 25% 29% 22% 26% 29% 26% 24% 24% 34% 30% 16% 30% 22%
A minor problem 18% 15% 15% 28% 18% 29% 15% 25% 13% 16% 32% 16% 11%
Not a problem 10% 6% 14% 10% 6% 18% 9% 8% 17% 23% 19% 6% 1%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 2% 5% 1% 6% 1% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (294)  (92)  (131)  (71)  (129) (86) (126) (75) (50) (58) (59) (115)  (62)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1D. Seriousness of Local Problems — Drug abuse
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 36% 33% 39% 41% 39% 30% 38% 34% 36% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 37% 37% 37% 34% 33% 42% 36% 36% 40% * *
A minor problem 15% 17% 14% 12% 12% 17% 18% 19% 8% * *
Not a problem 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% * *
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 13% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (278) (133) (145) (46) (60) (115) (57) (208) (32) (18) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 36% 35% 31% 47% 30% 44% 43% 41% 23% 31% 33% 39% 37%
A somewhat serious
problem 37% 42% 38% 29% 44% 37% 34% 37% 45% 49% 26% 36% 42%
A minor problem 15% 17% 17% 11% 18% 11% 9% 16% 23% 6% 24% 16% 13%
Not a problem 4% 3% 3% 10% 1% 6% 6% 2% 3% 12% 6% 4% 0%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 3% 7% 2% 8% 4% 6% 2% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (278) (84) (126) (68) (109) (95) (118) (73) (59) (46) (59) (101) (72)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1E. Seriousness of Local Problems — A shortage of housing
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 33% 29% 37% 44% 49% 24% 19% 29% 29% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 32% 24% 29% 25% 35% 21% 31% 20% * *
A minor problem 18% 19% 17% 15% 8% 18% 32% 17% 31% * *
Not a problem 13% 14% 13% 0% 11% 17% 23% 16% 9% * *
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 12% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (285) (143) (142) (49) (64) (122) (50) (212) (35) (19) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 33% 33% 35% 28% 36% 20% 35% 37% 26% 27% 22% 33% 47%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 28% 25% 36% 29% 31% 32% 28% 31% 27% 28% 29% 28%
A minor problem 18% 24% 14% 16% 20% 20% 15% 17% 26% 14% 17% 22% 14%
Not a problem 13% 10% 15% 15% 10% 24% 10% 15% 12% 18% 27% 10% 3%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 14% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (285)  (86)  (128)  (71)  (110) (94) (121) (63) (63) (50) (57) (118)  (60)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1F. Seriousness of Local Problems — Inflation
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 57% 50% 63% 53% 60% 61% 48% 57% 60% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 35% 26% 28% 30% 28% 37% 30% 27% * *
A minor problem 7% 10% 4% 11% 4% 5% 12% % 7% * *
Not a problem 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% * *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (279) (123) (156) (37) (61) (126) (55) (212) (33) (15) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 57% 40% 56% 78% 40% 76% 58% 62% 50% 64% 54% 57% 54%
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 47% 29% 15% 44% 20% 26% 34% 36% 18% 31% 31% 38%
A minor problem 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 2% 8% 3% 6% 9% 6% % 6%
Not a problem 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 1% 6% 1% 6% 7% 8% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (279)  (86)  (120)  (73)  (111) (98) (118) (74) (54) (49) (54) (121)  (55)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1G. Seriousness of Local Problems — Traffic
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 20% 21% 19% 23% 25% 22% 11% 16% 25% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 29% 25% 30% 31% 26% 22% 24% 25% * *
A minor problem 34% 33% 35% 36% 27% 33% 41% 40% 27% * *
Not a problem 15% 13% 18% 6% 14% 14% 26% 16% 24% * *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (270) (121) (149) (39) (51) (126) (54) (192) (37) (22) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 20% 21% 22% 16% 18% 14% 21% 25% 18% 22% 5% 22% 30%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 33% 25% 21% 35% 22% 25% 30% 26% 23% 14% 28% 39%
A minor problem 34% 32% 31% 41% 33% 40% 33% 28% 41% 31% 53% 32% 22%
Not a problem 15% 13% 14% 20% 13% 22% 18% 17% 11% 21% 26% 13% 4%
Not sure 4% 0% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (270)  (90)  (114)  (66)  (120) (85) (117) (69) (57) (50) (52) (113)  (55)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1H. Seriousness of Local Problems — lllegal immigration
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 25% 25% 25% 23% 26% 27% 24% 25% 24% * *
A somewhat serious

problem 18% 16% 20% 16% 14% 22% 18% 16% 22% * *
A minor problem 25% 29% 21% 27% 25% 23% 26% 26% 16% * *
Not a problem 24% 23% 24% 32% 25% 19% 25% 25% 23% * *
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 2% 11% 10% % 8% 15% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (288) (133) (155) (43) (60) (121) (64) (217) (35) (22) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 25% 13% 24% 41% 10% 41% 24% 37% 15% 28% 21% 24% 30%
A somewhat serious

problem 18% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 25% 10% 20% 17% 11% 25% 16%
A minor problem 25% 26% 25% 22% 30% 23% 21% 20% 37% 20% 31% 23% 24%
Not a problem 24% 34% 24% 10% 3% 15% 16% 30% 23% 18% 32% 19% 25%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 3% 13% 2% 6% 17% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (288) (98) (118) (72) (110) (94) (125) (77) (55) (57) (66) (111) (54)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1l. Seriousness of Local Problems — Police brutality
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 19% 22% 16% 38% 23% 13% 9% 12% 39% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 14% 11% 17% 11% 22% 8% 16% 15% 11% * *
A minor problem 26% 26% 27% 19% 26% 33% 22% 28% 23% * *
Not a problem 31% 33% 29% 22% 22% 36% 40% 36% 15% * *
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 10% 7% 10% 12% 9% 12% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (289) (133) (156) (44) (68) (116) (61) (218) (36) (17) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 19% 18% 23% 14% 23% 8% 23% 17% 10% 16% 22% 18% 20%
A somewhat serious
problem 14% 23% 11% 8% 19% % 12% 25% 8% 12% 10% 15% 18%
A minor problem 26% 28% 25% 26% 30% 24% 23% 20% 46% 28% 25% 27% 26%
Not a problem 31% 20% 29% 47% 18% 59% 28% 34% 29% 33% 37% 30% 26%
Not sure 10% 11% 11% 6% 10% 2% 14% 4% 8% 12% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (289)  (96)  (114)  (79)  (117) (92) (131) (71) (53) (53) (61) (116)  (59)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1J. Seriousness of Local Problems — Unemployment
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 19% 13% 26% 26% 31% 15% 11% 17% 38% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 38% 24% 43% 36% 29% 20% 31% 16% * *
A minor problem 26% 23% 28% 14% 17% 32% 33% 27% 24% * *
Not a problem 14% 17% 11% 6% 4% 16% 26% 16% 9% * *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (292) (130) (162) (40) (64) (124) (64) (225) (36) (16) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 19% 22% 17% 22% 20% 20% 26% 16% 10% 19% 11% 25% 21%
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 30% 32% 30% 26% 28% 27% 39% 27% 31% 30% 25% 42%
A minor problem 26% 27% 26% 25% 29% 26% 21% 26% 43% 22% 28% 29% 20%
Not a problem 14% 13% 11% 19% 17% 20% 11% 14% 18% 16% 17% 12% 9%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 4% 8% 5% 14% 5% 1% 12% 13% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (292)  (98)  (127)  (67) (122 (93) (134) (82) (44) (52) (69) (117)  (54)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1K. Seriousness of Local Problems — A lack of access to health care
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 31% 27% 36% 55% 38% 26% 14% 28% 38% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 26% 22% 19% 23% 25% 26% 23% 22% * *
A minor problem 18% 20% 17% 7% 19% 18% 28% 19% 17% * *
Not a problem 19% 20% 18% 8% 13% 21% 31% 24% 9% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10% 1% 5% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (273) (125) (148) (45) (58) (111) (59) (203) (35) (17) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 31% 43% 31% 20% 44% 18% 35% 30% 23% 29% 20% 38% 34%
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 28% 20% 25% 25% 19% 25% 16% 31% 29% 14% 27% 22%
A minor problem 18% 16% 17% 23% 18% 28% 15% 25% 18% 19% 28% 15% 13%
Not a problem 19% 8% 20% 30% 8% 31% 16% 22% 24% 17% 26% 17% 18%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 2% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 7% 11% 4% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (273)  (83)  (116)  (74)  (104) (93) (120) (73) (49) (50) (56) (115)  (52)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1L. Seriousness of Local Problems — Terrorism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 19% 15% 23% 27% 23% 14% 16% 16% 35% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 15% 15% 15% 14% 21% 14% 11% 14% 22% * *
A minor problem 16% 14% 18% 14% 9% 18% 23% 18% 6% * *
Not a problem 41% 51% 33% 36% 42% 43% 44% 46% 19% * *
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (295) (141) (154) (47) (65) (120) (63) (225) (33) (21) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 19% 24% 16% 20% 17% 25% 26% 14% 11% 19% 22% 23% 10%
A somewhat serious
problem 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 10% 16% 21% 13% 17% 13% 13% 19%
A minor problem 16% 20% 13% 18% 23% 16% 16% 14% 13% 16% 19% 16% 13%
Not a problem 41% 33% 49% 3% 34% 46% 34% 45% 53% 38% 41% 39% 50%
Not sure 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 3% 8% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (295)  (86)  (129)  (80)  (108)  (104) (129) (82) (48) (48) (58) (123)  (66)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1M. Seriousness of Local Problems — Domestic violence
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 22% 17% 27% 37% 25% 20% 10% 20% 29% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 35% 36% 34% 30% 28% 37% 43% 36% 19% * *
A minor problem 22% 25% 20% 13% 22% 24% 27% 27% 11% * *
Not a problem 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 2% 11% 6% 10% * *
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 9% 10% 31% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (291) (132) (159) (44) (66) (125) (56) (212) (39) (26) (14)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 22% 25% 19% 25% 23% 18% 32% 19% 6% 21% 16% 25% 25%
A somewhat serious
problem 35% 37% 36% 29% 45% 32% 29% 40% 50% 36% 35% 32% 39%
A minor problem 22% 26% 16% 31% 16% 30% 19% 29% 24% 19% 25% 23% 22%
Not a problem 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 10% 9% 9% 7% 0%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 9% 12% 15% 14% 11% 10% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (291)  (94)  (127)  (70)  (113) (92) (132) (71) (53) (55) (61) (114)  (61)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1N. Seriousness of Local Problems — Racism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 29% 29% 28% 46% 38% 23% 16% 21% 52% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 17% 15% 20% 16% 9% 21% 21% 20% 5% * *
A minor problem 25% 27% 24% 14% 23% 27% 34% 29% 17% * *
Not a problem 21% 21% 20% 13% 17% 21% 30% 26% 10% * *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 11% 12% 8% 0% 5% 17% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (286) (143) (143) (44) (62) (118) (62) (210) (38) (20) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 29% 41% 30% 14% 39% 9% 36% 19% 25% 24% 16% 38% 30%
A somewhat serious
problem 17% 25% 12% 20% 28% 12% 16% 19% 22% 21% 15% 16% 19%
A minor problem 25% 24% 22% 34% 25% 35% 20% 37% 26% 22% 39% 20% 23%
Not a problem 21% 6% 24% 29% 4% 42% 14% 23% 24% 21% 24% 18% 21%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 3% 4% 1% 13% 1% 4% 12% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (286) (83) (135) (68) (103) (97) (113) (87) (51) (51) (59) (117) (59)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

10. Seriousness of Local Problems — Anti-Semitism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 11% 13% 10% 22% 12% 8% 6% 10% 12% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 17% 19% 22% 17% 13% 25% 17% 13% * *
A minor problem 23% 25% 21% 14% 19% 29% 28% 25% 21% * *
Not a problem 25% 27% 23% 20% 20% 27% 31% 29% 12% * *
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 21% 33% 23% 11% 19% 42% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (302) (134) (168) (48) (72) (126) (56) (222) (42) (21) (17)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 11% 16% 10% 7% 13% 8% 16% 11% 5% 10% 8% 15% 10%
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 23% 15% 16% 29% 12% 16% 24% 12% 22% 19% 16% 16%
A minor problem 23% 30% 19% 23% 32% 24% 21% 18% 35% 26% 25% 19% 27%
Not a problem 25% 9% 30% 34% 12% 43% 18% 27% 36% 26% 29% 24% 21%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 20% 15% 14% 29% 19% 11% 16% 20% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (302) (98) (125) (79) (118) (88) (144) (71) (59) (65) (63) (114) (60)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1P. Seriousness of Local Problems — Gun violence
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 36% 31% 40% 39% 31% 39% 32% 28% 65% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 21% 20% 23% 21% 20% 18% 29% 26% 7% * *
A minor problem 20% 21% 19% 15% 22% 24% 15% 22% 17% * *
Not a problem 19% 24% 14% 19% 19% 17% 22% 20% 5% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 6% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (284) (134) (150) (46) (68) (114) (56) (211) (32) (21) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 36% 40% 34% 34% 42% 23% 41% 31% 31% 38% 28% 40% 34%
A somewhat serious
problem 21% 29% 15% 24% 29% 20% 23% 23% 17% 19% 26% 24% 17%
A minor problem 20% 19% 21% 18% 22% 24% 11% 25% 26% 22% 24% 15% 21%
Not a problem 19% 10% 21% 24% 6% 33% 16% 20% 25% 14% 19% 18% 24%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 0% 1% 0% 9% 1% 0% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (284)  (85)  (126)  (73)  (115) (85) (117) (82) (45) (53) (55) (104)  (72)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1Q. Seriousness of Local Problems — A lack of access to quality education
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 22% 23% 22% 35% 34% 15% 12% 20% 30% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 27% 30% 29% 29% 22% 39% 28% 28% * *
A minor problem 16% 13% 18% 11% 12% 21% 17% 18% 11% * *
Not a problem 22% 23% 20% 7% 16% 28% 30% 26% 11% * *
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 19% 9% 14% 2% 8% 20% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (290) (137) (153) (46) (64) (120) (60) (211) (41) (18) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 22% 30% 18% 23% 23% 18% 23% 13% 34% 26% 11% 29% 22%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 34% 28% 25% 37% 26% 32% 32% 16% 27% 34% 26% 27%
A minor problem 16% 14% 16% 18% 16% 18% 13% 23% 12% 16% 17% 15% 17%
Not a problem 22% 16% 20% 31% 15% 35% 17% 23% 33% 22% 27% 22% 16%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 4% 9% 3% 15% 9% 5% 9% 11% 9% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (290)  (82)  (134)  (74)  (108)  (101) (134) (74) (50) (55) (61) (110)  (64)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1R. Seriousness of Local Problems — Corruption
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 32% 37% 27% 44% 35% 24% 31% 29% 41% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 20% 28% 23% 15% 30% 25% 25% 11% * *
A minor problem 23% 24% 23% 20% 31% 21% 22% 26% 20% * *
Not a problem 8% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 13% 9% 11% * *
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 10% 12% 17% 8% 12% 17% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (296) (136) (160) (49) (63) (130) (54) (220) (40) (17) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 32% 25% 30% 45% 22% 43% 36% 38% 27% 30% 27% 33% 36%
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 25% 26% 18% 32% 18% 22% 26% 20% 24% 25% 24% 23%
A minor problem 23% 30% 22% 19% 27% 26% 17% 30% 32% 16% 27% 23% 27%
Not a problem 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 4% 10% 15% 11% 6% 3%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 10% 9% 6% 19% 1% 12% 15% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (296)  (92)  (140)  (64)  (110) (92) (134) (65) (59) (58) (60) (119)  (59)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1S. Seriousness of Local Problems — Poverty
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 34% 31% 36% 45% 40% 31% 23% 29% 43% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 32% 33% 18% 39% 34% 34% 37% 19% * *
A minor problem 19% 22% 17% 10% 10% 24% 28% 22% 16% * *
Not a problem 6% 8% 5% 10% 2% 5% 11% % 9% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 18% 8% % 4% 5% 12% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (271) (127) (144) (38) (58) (118) (57) (194) (39) (20) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 34% 30% 35% 35% 34% 29% 43% 19% 26% 36% 29% 38% 29%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 47% 27% 23% 46% 29% 29% 50% 30% 31% 31% 28% 43%
A minor problem 19% 13% 19% 27% 14% 27% 13% 19% 33% 14% 24% 22% 15%
Not a problem 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8% 11% 11% 4% 3%
Not sure 8% 3% 12% 8% 2% 6% 11% 4% 3% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 271)  (91)  (110)  (70)  (109) (88) (127) (64) (52) (55) (51) (110)  (55)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1T. Seriousness of Local Problems — Income inequality
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 33% 33% 34% 45% 43% 29% 19% 28% 47% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 23% 35% 20% 29% 28% 37% 29% 22% * *
A minor problem 17% 19% 15% 21% 11% 17% 21% 20% 10% * *
Not a problem 11% 16% % 5% 7% 15% 17% 15% 3% * *
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 5% % 19% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (287) (131) (156) (41) (66) (128) (52) (208) (36) (24) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 33% 50% 32% 13% 48% 11% 37% 32% 31% 31% 24% 33% 46%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 36% 23% 32% 37% 25% 28% 27% 34% 34% 33% 30% 18%
A minor problem 17% 9% 20% 22% 9% 25% 14% 20% 17% 11% 20% 16% 20%
Not a problem 11% 3% 10% 25% 1% 32% 8% 17% 16% 11% 14% 11% 9%
Not sure 9% 2% 15% 8% 5% 7% 13% 4% 3% 12% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (287)  (94)  (124)  (89)  (114) (90) (132) (74) (46) (57) (62) (109)  (59)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1U. Seriousness of Local Problems — Debt
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 31% 31% 30% 40% 35% 33% 12% 27% 35% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 36% 31% 41% 32% 32% 35% 46% 40% 18% * *
A minor problem 14% 17% 12% 9% 17% 18% 10% 16% 18% * *
Not a problem 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 1% 13% 5% 5% * *
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 19% 13% 24% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (274) (117) (157) (40) (58) (124) (52) (200) (36) (19) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 31% 31% 30% 31% 26% 32% 38% 36% 12% 25% 23% 38% 29%
A somewhat serious
problem 36% 27% 36% 46% 31% 40% 32% 37% 52% 26% 42% 32% 43%
A minor problem 14% 20% 13% 11% 16% 14% 9% 15% 18% 26% 11% 13% 11%
Not a problem 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 3% 0% 10% 8% 10% 1% 2%
Not sure 15% 18% 16% 10% 23% 7% 18% 12% 8% 15% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (274) (80) (126) (68) (98) (95) (112) (72) (56) (48) (53) (110) (63)

21



YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1V. Seriousness of Local Problems — A lack of access to child care
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 23% 22% 24% 24% 34% 23% 9% 20% 30% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 23% 23% 23% 29% 26% 18% 23% 24% 15% * *
A minor problem 22% 24% 20% 21% 14% 18% 38% 20% 18% * *
Not a problem 14% 14% 13% 4% 16% 16% 15% 16% 11% * *
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 22% 11% 25% 15% 19% 27% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (297) (135) (162) (49) (75) (115) (58) (222) (32) (25) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 23% 38% 19% 12% 29% 10% 27% 24% 22% 26% 13% 24% 29%
A somewhat serious
problem 23% 25% 19% 27% 29% 23% 22% 26% 23% 32% 22% 22% 20%
A minor problem 22% 16% 22% 28% 18% 30% 22% 18% 19% 14% 33% 20% 18%
Not a problem 14% 7% 17% 16% 6% 26% 13% 15% 15% 12% 12% 16% 13%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 17% 18% 11% 16% 17% 22% 17% 20% 18% 20%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (297)  (99)  (126)  (72)  (117) (95) (127) (74) (57) (48) (65) (126)  (58)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1W. Seriousness of Local Problems — LGBT discrimination
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 12% 12% 12% 14% 18% 11% 5% 9% 22% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 13% 23% 23% 23% 16% 14% 18% 11% * *
A minor problem 19% 19% 19% 15% 17% 14% 34% 22% 16% * *
Not a problem 32% 38% 26% 32% 24% 36% 32% 36% 24% * *
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 16% 18% 22% 15% 15% 26% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (275) (131) (144) (40) (58) (119) (58) (209) (36) (15) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 12% 21% 12% 1% 23% 4% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 11%
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 28% 14% 13% 29% 9% 21% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 23%
A minor problem 19% 23% 19% 15% 28% 18% 15% 25% 22% 25% 26% 16% 14%
Not a problem 32% 17% 34% 48% 11% 55% 25% 39% 39% 27% 26% 33% 40%
Not sure 19% 12% 21% 23% 10% 15% 28% 8% 12% 19% 21% 21% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (275)  (94)  (114)  (67)  (110) (83) (126) (69) (52) (49) (55) (110)  (61)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1X. Seriousness of Local Problems — COVID-19
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 24% 25% 22% 34% 27% 19% 19% 17% 37% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 24% 28% 26% 27% 22% 32% 28% 21% * *
A minor problem 27% 28% 27% 23% 21% 32% 30% 31% 15% * *
Not a problem 16% 16% 15% 5% 20% 17% 17% 18% 11% * *
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 12% 5% 10% 2% 5% 16% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (288) (138) (150) (48) (64) (121) (55) (212) (37) (23) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 24% 33% 19% 20% 32% 16% 29% 17% 23% 21% 20% 25% 26%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 39% 23% 15% 38% 10% 21% 35% 23% 22% 29% 29% 23%
A minor problem 27% 21% 30% 30% 25% 34% 24% 24% 35% 31% 30% 22% 30%
Not a problem 16% 2% 17% 29% 1% 35% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 16% 13%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (288)  (90)  (127)  (71)  (117) (91) (129) (71) (53) (54) (55) (119)  (60)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1Y. Seriousness of Local Problems — Alcoholism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 20% 15% 24% 21% 26% 15% 19% 17% 21% * *
A somewhat serious

problem 30% 29% 30% 31% 35% 27% 27% 34% 17% * *
A minor problem 27% 33% 22% 25% 20% 27% 35% 26% 19% * *
Not a problem 7% 10% 5% 3% 5% 13% 3% 9% 5% * *
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 20% 13% 18% 15% 15% 38% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (277) (121) (156) (41) (59) (121) (56) (204) (33) (19) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 20% 16% 22% 20% 17% 16% 25% 18% 6% 22% 16% 21% 19%
A somewhat serious

problem 30% 27% 30% 32% 26% 33% 32% 27% 34% 25% 41% 22% 37%
A minor problem 27% 34% 21% 31% 30% 32% 21% 34% 28% 27% 21% 27% 31%
Not a problem 7% 1% 10% 10% 4% 12% 3% 8% 15% 10% 10% 7% 3%
Not sure 17% 22% 18% 8% 23% 7% 19% 13% 18% 16% 12% 23% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (277) (85) (126) (66) (113) (85) (121) (70) (54) (52) (49) (115) (61)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1Z. Seriousness of Local Problems — Suicide
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 23% 19% 28% 45% 28% 17% 12% 19% 47% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 29% 18% 15% 28% 27% 19% 27% 9% * *
A minor problem 23% 23% 23% 22% 17% 22% 31% 27% 12% * *
Not a problem 14% 13% 14% 4% 13% 13% 24% 14% 11% * *
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 14% 14% 21% 14% 14% 22% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (277) (129) (148) (40) (64) (118) (55) (208) (35) (21) (13)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 23% 30% 21% 21% 29% 15% 29% 31% 9% 18% 24% 25% 25%
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 22% 23% 27% 21% 28% 22% 24% 28% 30% 20% 21% 27%
A minor problem 23% 24% 24% 19% 27% 23% 18% 27% 23% 16% 26% 23% 24%
Not a problem 14% 6% 14% 21% 9% 25% 13% 7% 24% 19% 15% 12% 11%
Not sure 16% 18% 18% 12% 15% 9% 18% 11% 17% 17% 16% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (277)  (80)  (128)  (69)  (108) (92) (120) (68) (56) (57) (56) (106)  (58)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1AA. Seriousness of Local Problems — Election fraud
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 21% 18% 23% 35% 22% 17% 15% 19% 18% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 9% 10% 9% 19% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% * *
A minor problem 15% 18% 12% 10% 10% 15% 26% 17% 19% * *
Not a problem 41% 44% 38% 29% 42% 43% 46% 45% 28% * *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 7% 17% 20% 6% 13% 26% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (281) (123) (158) (44) (61) (122) (54) (210) (34) (21) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 21% 15% 17% 34% 10% 35% 21% 27% 16% 20% 19% 23% 21%
A somewhat serious
problem 9% % 10% 12% 4% % 12% 8% 4% 10% 6% 11% 10%
A minor problem 15% 13% 15% 17% 13% 20% 17% 8% 21% 12% 15% 19% 10%
Not a problem 41% 59% 39% 24% 65% 26% 27% 51% 50% 41% 46% 31% 52%
Not sure 14% 6% 20% 13% 8% 12% 22% 7% 9% 17% 14% 17% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (281)  (85)  (118)  (78)  (106) (96) (117) (78) (57) (52) (56) (109)  (64)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1AB. Seriousness of Local Problems — Religious prejudice
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 14% 17% 11% 20% 12% 18% 5% 12% 20% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 17% 14% 19% 22% 22% 11% 14% 16% 11% * *
A minor problem 30% 29% 30% 16% 28% 31% 42% 33% 24% * *
Not a problem 27% 27% 26% 23% 21% 30% 30% 28% 21% * *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 18% 17% 9% 10% 11% 24% * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (281) (126) (155) (51) (65) (107) (58) (209) (36) (19) (17)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 14% 11% 16% 12% 14% 11% 10% 16% 18% 9% % 19% 18%
A somewhat serious
problem 17% 24% 15% 13% 24% 11% 16% 14% 19% 26% 16% 14% 14%
A minor problem 30% 34% 26% 31% 32% 32% 30% 34% 35% 30% 41% 22% 30%
Not a problem 27% 21% 27% 32% 19% 40% 25% 31% 23% 21% 25% 30% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 7% 19% 5% 6% 14% 10% 15% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (281) (87) (125) (69) (110) (89) (119) (64) (60) (56) (62) (114) (49)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1AC. Seriousness of Local Problems — Infrastructure deterioration
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 27% 29% 24% 34% 32% 21% 23% 23% 36% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 27% 29% 25% 23% 37% 22% 31% 12% * *
A minor problem 23% 27% 20% 16% 17% 22% 36% 26% 13% * *
Not a problem 5% 4% % 5% 8% 2% 9% 5% 8% * *
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 20% 20% 19% 9% 14% 30% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (292) (137) (155) (46) (58) (123) (65) (219) (37) (23) (13)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 27% 30% 25% 26% 26% 21% 24% 32% 26% 35% 20% 24% 31%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 33% 25% 26% 36% 33% 22% 37% 38% 28% 31% 25% 30%
A minor problem 23% 23% 20% 30% 23% 30% 24% 25% 18% 17% 22% 28% 20%
Not a problem 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 0% 9% 7% 8% 5% 3%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 13% 12% 9% 25% 5% 9% 13% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (292)  (95)  (125)  (72)  (120) (88) (141) (64) (54) (53) (62) (111)  (66)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

1AD. Seriousness of Local Problems — Lack of public transportation
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in your local community?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 18% 15% 21% 18% 22% 16% 16% 20% 15% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 23% 26% 20% 30% 19% 21% 25% 18% 28% * *
A minor problem 27% 26% 27% 26% 19% 27% 34% 31% 14% * *
Not a problem 23% 25% 21% 12% 26% 27% 21% 24% 25% * *
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 13% 9% 4% % 18% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (285) (137) (148) (47) (60) (124) (54) (211) (40) (18) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 10% 32% 19% 13% 18% 22%
A somewhat serious
problem 23% 38% 21% 10% 33% 14% 21% 28% 19% 30% 11% 28% 22%
A minor problem 27% 25% 25% 33% 26% 30% 26% 32% 26% 18% 38% 25% 23%
Not a problem 23% 13% 25% 29% 20% 35% 22% 29% 17% 21% 31% 17% 25%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 12% 3% % 16% 0% 6% 12% % 12% 9%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (285)  (81)  (137)  (67)  (104) (87) (124) (66) (58) (58) (64) (107)  (56)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Seriousness of National Problems — Violent crime
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 60% 58% 62% 56% 50% 64% 71% 60% 60% 64% *
A somewhat serious

problem 29% 30% 27% 26% 35% 28% 26% 30% 21% 30% *
A minor problem 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 2% % 8% 0% *
Not a problem 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 4% *
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 0% 2% 7% 3% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (325) (156) (169) (68) (72) (117) (68) (227) (42) (34) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 60% 47% 64% 74% 50% 75% 59% 63% 53% 65% 54% 63% 59%
A somewhat serious

problem 29% 41% 24% 19% 39% 19% 30% 29% 31% 21% 32% 28% 32%
A minor problem 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 6% 11% 9% 9% 5% 5%
Not a problem 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (325) (119) (130) (76) (131) (102) (136) (86) (60) (63) (67) (118) (77)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Seriousness of National Problems — Property crime
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 35% 33% 37% 37% 28% 37% 39% 31% 36% 48% *
A somewhat serious

problem 32% 33% 32% 21% 37% 35% 37% 36% 20% 25% *
A minor problem 26% 28% 23% 27% 30% 22% 23% 27% 30% 21% *
Not a problem 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% *
Not sure 5% 4% % 10% 4% 6% 0% 4% 13% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (323) (149) (174) (69) (78) (114) (62) (224) (38) (39) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 35% 24% 41% 41% 23% 46% 39% 31% 30% 27% 24% 40% 45%
A somewhat serious

problem 32% 31% 32% 35% 35% 30% 31% 33% 26% 35% 33% 31% 32%
A minor problem 26% 37% 20% 19% 39% 20% 24% 26% 42% 28% 37% 22% 18%
Not a problem 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 7% 0% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (323) (125) (117) (81) (132) (100) (133) (81) (64) (66) (70) (117) (70)

32



YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

2C. Seriousness of National Problems — Homelessness
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 58% 53% 62% 62% 55% 60% 54% 56% 59% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 38% 27% 17% 38% 32% 39% 35% 26% * *
A minor problem 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% * *
Not a problem 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% * *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 9% 1% 3% 0% 3% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (309) (142) (167) (62) (72) (112) (63) (223) (42) (29) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 58% 62% 61% 47% 61% 45% 64% 50% 43% 57% 53% 61% 62%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 31% 26% 42% 34% 41% 26% 38% 45% 32% 36% 29% 31%
A minor problem 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Not a problem 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 0% 0% 1% 5% 4% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 102%

Unweighted N (309) (117)  (119)  (73)  (116)  (103) (130) (82) (52) (59) (70) (109)  (71)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2D. Seriousness of National Problems — Drug abuse
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 54% 45% 63% 51% 58% 45% 63% 53% 57% 59% *
A somewhat serious

problem 32% 38% 26% 27% 31% 38% 32% 35% 24% 23% *
A minor problem 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 12% 5% 10% 8% 13% *
Not a problem 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 0% 2% 10% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (341) (172) (169) (71) (81) (116) (73) (230) (46) (37) (28)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 54% 55% 48% 62% 44% 62% 60% 51% 48% 53% 49% 55% 58%
A somewhat serious

problem 32% 37% 32% 27% 45% 26% 25% 39% 36% 41% 35% 30% 27%
A minor problem 9% 6% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% % 11% 5% 12% 8% 10%
Not a problem 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (341) (126) (131) (84) (131) (109) (137) (93) (71) (65) (68) (129) (79)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2E. Seriousness of National Problems — A shortage of housing
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 41% 39% 43% 44% 40% 41% 38% 36% 53% 43% *
A somewhat serious

problem 30% 27% 33% 29% 32% 26% 34% 35% 21% 24% *
A minor problem 18% 23% 13% 12% 18% 23% 18% 19% 16% 14% *
Not a problem 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 3% 16% *
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 5% 1% 4% 8% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (336) (158) (178) (74) (73) (111) (78) (239) (36) (37) (24)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 41% 53% 44% 23% 55% 21% 43% 37% 34% 50% 29% 32% 58%
A somewhat serious

problem 30% 29% 31% 30% 32% 35% 28% 36% 34% 24% 36% 32% 25%
A minor problem 18% 12% 13% 31% 9% 28% 15% 18% 20% 19% 23% 18% 12%
Not a problem 7% 4% 7% 10% 3% 11% 8% 6% 11% 4% 5% 11% 4%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (336) (118) (123) (95) (119) (125) (139) (94) (60) (66) (62) (128) (80)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2F. Seriousness of National Problems — Inflation
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 64% 65% 63% 52% 79% 64% 60% 66% 53% 66% *
A somewhat serious

problem 23% 21% 26% 31% 9% 22% 31% 25% 30% 12% *
A minor problem 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% % 8% 6% 10% 10% *
Not a problem 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% *
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 0% 2% 7% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (325) (152) (173) (66) (73) (107) (79) (230) (34) (40) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 64% 51% 60% 87% 50% 84% 58% 68% 62% 66% 53% 72% 58%
A somewhat serious

problem 23% 35% 24% 6% 37% 11% 27% 21% 27% 24% 30% 21% 22%
A minor problem 7% 10% % 3% 12% 3% 6% 8% 11% 10% 11% 2% 10%
Not a problem 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 3% 0% 1% 8% 1% 0% 0% 6% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (325) (116) (129) (80) (120) (108) (151) (86) (47) (68) (60) (119) (78)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2G. Seriousness of National Problems — Traffic
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 25% 22% 28% 34% 17% 29% 20% 19% 26% 48% *
A somewhat serious

problem 31% 30% 32% 25% 32% 29% 38% 33% 37% 21% *
A minor problem 35% 43% 28% 30% 41% 33% 35% 40% 20% 26% *
Not a problem 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% *
Not sure 4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 13% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (338) (148) (190) (68) (73) (119) (78) (243) (38) (30) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 25% 28% 29% 17% 26% 18% 31% 18% 16% 31% 20% 27% 24%
A somewhat serious

problem 31% 35% 29% 30% 39% 32% 25% 32% 47% 29% 31% 30% 34%
A minor problem 35% 26% 33% 48% 28% 42% 34% 39% 32% 30% 44% 30% 36%
Not a problem 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3%
Not sure 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 0% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (338) (114) (130) (94) (124) (115) (135) (100) (53) (71) (69) (120) (78)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2H. Seriousness of National Problems — lllegal immigration
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 43% 45% 41% 34% 32% 47% 56% 46% 42% 39% *
A somewhat serious

problem 20% 16% 24% 30% 23% 12% 15% 19% 21% 22% *
A minor problem 24% 23% 24% 21% 25% 26% 23% 24% 22% 20% *
Not a problem 11% 14% 8% 10% 18% 11% 6% 10% 7% 17% *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 0% 2% 8% 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (306) (155) (151) (64) (65) (105) (72) (208) (36) (41) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 43% 24% 34% 82% 18% 86% 46% 43% 35% 41% 46% 44% 39%
A somewhat serious

problem 20% 19% 23% 15% 21% 11% 19% 18% 23% 19% 25% 21% 13%
A minor problem 24% 39% 24% 3% 42% 3% 21% 30% 20% 26% 16% 22% 31%
Not a problem 11% 15% 14% 0% 17% 0% 10% 8% 20% 9% 13% 8% 16%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 0% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 5% 0% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (306) (111) (118) (77) (119) (97) (135) (80) (54) (55) (56) (117) (78)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

2l. Seriousness of National Problems — Police brutality
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 39% 36% 42% 53% 44% 35% 26% 28% 60% 59% *
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 24% 27% 23% 30% 25% 24% 31% 16% 17% *
A minor problem 20% 22% 19% 12% 16% 22% 31% 28% 10% 3% *
Not a problem 13% 16% 9% 10% 8% 15% 17% 12% 10% 21% *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (315) (149) (166) (62) (71) (108) (74) (217) (38) (37) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 39% 58% 39% 12% 54% 9% 44% 29% 40% 37% 37% 37% 44%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 25% 27% 24% 30% 18% 24% 27% 27% 28% 30% 26% 20%
A minor problem 20% 11% 21% 33% 12% 39% 17% 31% 20% 26% 23% 18% 19%
Not a problem 13% 4% 8% 32% 1% 33% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 17% 11%
Not sure 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (315)  (121)  (114)  (80)  (129) (91) (138) (83) (55) (55) (56) (127)  (77)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2J. Seriousness of National Problems — Unemployment
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 29% 25% 33% 40% 27% 29% 20% 26% 44% 33% *
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 33% 36% 38% 36% 31% 33% 36% 31% 31% *
A minor problem 22% 27% 17% 13% 28% 22% 25% 21% 19% 25% *
Not a problem 12% 14% 11% 7% 8% 15% 20% 14% 3% 8% *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (331) (166) (165) (73) (69) (120) (69) (239) (34) (31) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 29% 23% 33% 30% 20% 29% 34% 19% 17% 33% 25% 35% 21%
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 42% 31% 31% 33% 40% 33% 41% 35% 27% 40% 31% 41%
A minor problem 22% 21% 21% 25% 29% 17% 22% 19% 28% 26% 23% 18% 23%
Not a problem 12% 13% 11% 13% 18% 14% 9% 18% 19% 11% 12% 12% 14%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (331) (110) (126) (95) (112) (123) (144) (84) (61) (64) (66) (125) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2K. Seriousness of National Problems — A lack of access to health care
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 45% 41% 49% 52% 50% 38% 42% 38% 58% 60% *
A somewhat serious

problem 29% 29% 29% 25% 30% 33% 27% 34% 18% 25% *
A minor problem 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 13% 23% 19% 10% 3% *
Not a problem 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 2% 9% *
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 7% 0% 9% 1% 2% 13% 3% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (332) (166) (166) (64) (76) (113) (79) (236) (39) (39) (18)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 45% 66% 43% 19% 69% 13% 46% 40% 46% 54% 43% 44% 43%
A somewhat serious

problem 29% 26% 28% 35% 25% 34% 27% 38% 21% 32% 34% 24% 31%
A minor problem 15% 3% 15% 32% 5% 34% 13% 14% 25% 10% 17% 18% 13%
Not a problem 6% 2% % 11% 0% 16% 7% 6% 7% 1% 4% % 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 0% 2% 3% % 2%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (332) (121) (122) (89) (125) (111) (145) (87) (60) (66) (62) (128) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2L. Seriousness of National Problems — Terrorism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 42% 35% 47% 36% 36% 47% 47% 41% 54% 27% *
A somewhat serious

problem 33% 35% 31% 30% 32% 33% 38% 35% 19% 42% *
A minor problem 19% 23% 16% 20% 27% 16% 13% 19% 13% 24% *
Not a problem 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 8% 1% 1% 0% 1% 11% 3% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (325) (147) (178) (70) (77) (105) (73) (230) (36) (41) (18)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 42% 40% 39% 47% 33% 49% 43% 43% 26% 43% 42% 44% 35%
A somewhat serious

problem 33% 35% 35% 28% 42% 33% 30% 35% 42% 34% 32% 32% 36%
A minor problem 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 16% 17% 20% 27% 20% 21% 17% 20%
Not a problem 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 5% 3% 7%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (325) (120) (117) (88) (124) (103) (134) (89) (58) (60) (59) (131) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2M. Seriousness of National Problems — Domestic violence
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 45% 41% 48% 51% 47% 43% 39% 41% 50% 56% *
A somewhat serious

problem 36% 36% 36% 24% 35% 40% 43% 42% 29% 26% *
A minor problem 14% 18% 10% 12% 14% 13% 18% 15% 12% 11% *
Not a problem 2% 2% 2% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2% 9% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (342) (163) (179) (67) (81) (117) (77) (239) (43) (40) (20)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 45% 42% 51% 38% 48% 32% 48% 35% 41% 44% 43% 49% 41%
A somewhat serious

problem 36% 46% 28% 34% 47% 38% 32% 44% 42% 37% 38% 33% 39%
A minor problem 14% 8% 14% 24% 5% 26% 12% 18% 17% 17% 12% 12% 18%
Not a problem 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% 0% 1% 4% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (342) (133) (130) (79) (131) (113) (149) (91) (60) (62) (68) (130) (82)
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YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2N. Seriousness of National Problems — Racism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 45% 40% 49% 53% 39% 39% 50% 38% 63% 50% *
A somewhat serious

problem 22% 25% 20% 23% 30% 21% 16% 24% 21% 21% *
A minor problem 18% 17% 19% 14% 14% 25% 20% 24% 4% 12% *
Not a problem 12% 16% 8% 6% 10% 14% 15% 12% 6% 12% *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 1% 0% 2% 6% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (334) (154) (180) (69) (78) (111) (76) (236) (41) (38) (19)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 45% 64% 47% 16% 70% 13% 49% 45% 36% 47% 45% 39% 52%
A somewhat serious

problem 22% 24% 24% 18% 23% 24% 17% 30% 23% 26% 16% 27% 18%
A minor problem 18% % 16% 37% 6% 31% 19% 15% 19% 18% 27% 20% 9%
Not a problem 12% 3% 9% 28% 0% 31% 8% 10% 22% 9% 11% 11% 14%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (334) (125) (123) (86) (124) (110) (147) (92) (52) (65) (72) (124) (73)
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20. Seriousness of National Problems — Anti-Semitism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 23% 22% 25% 14% 18% 28% 32% 25% 21% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 30% 26% 33% 30% 23% 28% 41% 29% 37% * *
A minor problem 25% 26% 24% 28% 31% 28% 12% 28% 13% * *
Not a problem 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 5% 9% % 13% * *
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 16% 18% 11% % 11% 15% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (314) (148) (166) (83) (75) (108) (68) (226) (37) (29) (22)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 23% 33% 20% 15% 41% 16% 21% 25% 21% 28% 26% 17% 28%
A somewhat serious
problem 30% 35% 25% 30% 32% 33% 32% 24% 33% 35% 35% 27% 27%
A minor problem 25% 22% 27% 26% 22% 23% 22% 31% 28% 23% 24% 26% 26%
Not a problem 9% 5% 8% 14% 3% 16% 7% 9% 12% 4% 8% 11% 8%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 15% 2% 12% 18% 11% 7% 9% 7% 18% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (314)  (117)  (105)  (92)  (114)  (113) (131) (84) (61) (57) (58) (128)  (71)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
August 5 - 8, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2P. Seriousness of National Problems — Gun violence
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 56% 52% 60% 62% 53% 56% 54% 52% 63% 78% *
A somewhat serious

problem 21% 23% 21% 21% 20% 22% 23% 25% 18% 12% *
A minor problem 15% 19% 11% 11% 14% 14% 19% 17% 10% 2% *
Not a problem 5% 6% 5% 3% 10% 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (326) (145) (181) (64) (67) (118) (77) (230) (42) (32) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 56% 80% 55% 24% 83% 22% 55% 56% 49% 68% 48% 55% 55%
A somewhat serious

problem 21% 13% 20% 35% 14% 31% 20% 26% 27% 16% 22% 22% 24%
A minor problem 15% 4% 16% 28% 3% 35% 16% 12% 20% 14% 21% 15% 10%
Not a problem 5% 2% 5% 11% 0% 11% 5% 5% 4% 2% 9% 4% 7%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (326) (125) (120) (81) (131) (105) (136) (88) (60) (70) (56) (120) (80)
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2Q. Seriousness of National Problems — A lack of access to quality education
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 43% 38% 48% 49% 43% 44% 35% 39% 44% 45% *
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 29% 19% 18% 27% 23% 30% 28% 10% 18% *
A minor problem 21% 20% 21% 20% 18% 19% 27% 22% 31% 16% *
Not a problem 6% 5% % 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 13% *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 4% 13% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (318) (158) (160) (70) (66) (115) (67) (227) (35) (32) (24)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 43% 53% 44% 26% 56% 31% 40% 43% 50% 48% 40% 43% 42%
A somewhat serious
problem 24% 25% 25% 21% 27% 25% 27% 26% 17% 26% 25% 26% 19%
A minor problem 21% 17% 15% 37% 15% 28% 22% 19% 19% 23% 25% 16% 23%
Not a problem 6% 2% % 10% 1% 10% 5% 6% 9% 3% 4% 11% 2%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 6% 1% 6% 6% 7% 5% 1% 6% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (318)  (114)  (131)  (73)  (116)  (105) (127) (91) (61) (69) (62) (115)  (72)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
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2R. Seriousness of National Problems — Corruption
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 63% 65% 62% 58% 68% 62% 68% 64% 43% 75% *
A somewhat serious

problem 20% 20% 20% 16% 21% 23% 19% 24% 24% 5% *
A minor problem 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% 6% 10% 8% 22% 11% *
Not a problem 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 5% *
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 9% 1% 4% 11% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (328) (157) (171) (75) (71) (113) (69) (230) (34) (45) (19)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 63% 64% 62% 65% 61% 74% 66% 58% 64% 62% 67% 64% 61%
A somewhat serious

problem 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 14% 17% 23% 19% 17% 22% 22% 17%
A minor problem 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 5% 8% 13% 14% 14% 5% 7% 16%
Not a problem 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (328) (120) (121) (87) (120) (109) (136) (86) (58) (60) (60) (125) (83)
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2S. Seriousness of National Problems — Poverty
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 55% 54% 56% 60% 58% 55% 45% 49% 65% 65% *
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 31% 36% 28% 37% 28% 42% 39% 25% 25% *
A minor problem 8% 12% 4% 6% 1% 12% 13% 9% 2% 10% *
Not a problem 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% *
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 8% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (319) (157) (162) (69) (74) (104) (72) (224) (32) (37) (26)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 55% 67% 56% 32% 68% 34% 58% 43% 56% 55% 61% 47% 61%
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 28% 31% 46% 28% 42% 31% 39% 32% 38% 29% 41% 22%
A minor problem 8% 3% 8% 17% 5% 17% 8% 11% 11% 5% 5% 8% 12%
Not a problem 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (319) (125) (121) (73) (135) (102) (132) (81) (55) (58) (55) (126) (80)
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2T. Seriousness of National Problems — Income inequality
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 42% 34% 49% 47% 40% 43% 36% 39% 42% 56% *
A somewhat serious

problem 21% 23% 19% 24% 30% 20% 12% 17% 28% 32% *
A minor problem 19% 18% 19% 12% 21% 16% 26% 25% 9% 3% *
Not a problem 14% 20% % 9% 6% 15% 23% 16% 8% 9% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% % 2% 3% 13% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (319) (152) (167) (58) (67) (120) (74) (226) (39) (33) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 42% 61% 41% 20% 68% 9% 48% 34% 34% 49% 37% 37% 48%
A somewhat serious

problem 21% 23% 23% 17% 24% 19% 21% 24% 23% 19% 24% 20% 22%
A minor problem 19% 10% 17% 31% 7% 32% 17% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Not a problem 14% 3% 11% 29% 1% 36% 10% 15% 21% 8% 16% 15% 13%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% % 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (319) (111) (115) (93) (117) (112) (131) (84) (58) (54) (64) (121) (80)
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2U. Seriousness of National Problems — Debt
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 54% 56% 52% 48% 61% 57% 49% 53% 62% 59% *
A somewhat serious

problem 27% 23% 32% 24% 26% 26% 35% 30% 9% 24% *
A minor problem 12% 15% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% *
Not a problem 2% 2% 3% 6% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 9% 1% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (313) (153) (160) (65) (72) (112) (64) (224) (31) (35) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 54% 42% 55% 67% 43% 59% 54% 55% 53% 41% 55% 65% 41%
A somewhat serious

problem 27% 36% 24% 23% 33% 29% 26% 29% 32% 38% 26% 18% 39%
A minor problem 12% 18% 11% 8% 21% 9% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Not a problem 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (313) (109) (119) (85) (116) (110) (134) (72) (63) (56) (56) (133) (68)
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2V. Seriousness of National Problems — A lack of access to child care
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 30% 25% 35% 47% 29% 27% 19% 25% * 36% *
A somewhat serious
problem 33% 33% 32% 30% 41% 26% 35% 35% * 32% *
A minor problem 21% 26% 16% 10% 19% 27% 27% 23% * 18% *
Not a problem 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 17% 13% * 14% *
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 10% 2% 4% * 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (295) (147) (148) (61) (70) (97) (67) (211) (29) (38) (17)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 30% 43% 28% 17% 47% 9% 31% 27% 31% 34% 36% 26% 30%
A somewhat serious
problem 33% 35% 30% 34% 35% 35% 35% 27% 35% 34% 28% 36% 31%
A minor problem 21% 17% 22% 24% 18% 25% 20% 29% 15% 20% 20% 20% 25%
Not a problem 12% 2% 15% 20% 0% 25% 10% 12% 16% 8% 13% 15% 7%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (295)  (108)  (106)  (81)  (105)  (104) (129) (71) (54) (49) (60) (118)  (68)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
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2W. Seriousness of National Problems — LGBT discrimination
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 29% 20% 38% 38% 26% 26% 26% 29% 34% 29% *
A somewhat serious
problem 22% 23% 21% 22% 33% 18% 18% 20% 21% 20% *
A minor problem 19% 22% 16% 11% 22% 18% 25% 21% 18% 13% *
Not a problem 24% 30% 17% 20% 14% 29% 28% 27% 11% 26% *
Not sure 7% 6% % 10% 4% 9% 3% 3% 16% 12% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (316) (157) (159) (62) (62) (119) (73) (221) (38) (37) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 29% 42% 29% 10% 44% 11% 30% 25% 28% 32% 34% 23% 33%
A somewhat serious
problem 22% 31% 21% 10% 36% 9% 18% 28% 23% 22% 27% 13% 33%
A minor problem 19% 13% 21% 24% 13% 24% 21% 20% 13% 21% 21% 19% 16%
Not a problem 24% 6% 21% 52% 3% 53% 20% 22% 33% 20% 18% 34% 14%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2% 4% 0% 11% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (316)  (116)  (117)  (83)  (123)  (105) (135) (78) (59) (66) (52) (124)  (74)
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2X. Seriousness of National Problems — COVID-19
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 26% 23% 30% 29% 26% 29% 21% 22% 57% * *
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 29% 34% 29% 27% 36% 35% 32% 25% * *
A minor problem 23% 26% 20% 19% 27% 19% 27% 26% 10% * *
Not a problem 18% 21% 15% 21% 20% 14% 17% 19% 5% * *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (314) (150) (164) (64) (72) (102) (76) (223) (37) (26) (28)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 26% 40% 26% 8% 37% 6% 31% 20% 19% 32% 22% 24% 28%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 43% 30% 19% 47% 18% 30% 34% 31% 43% 30% 33% 21%
A minor problem 23% 16% 19% 38% 15% 33% 24% 29% 17% 13% 22% 22% 34%
Not a problem 18% 1% 20% 35% 1% 43% 14% 16% 33% 11% 26% 19% 11%
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98%

Unweighted N (314)  (119)  (113)  (82)  (128)  (102) (131) (85) (57) (58) (55) (131)  (70)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
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2Y. Seriousness of National Problems — Alcoholism
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 28% 26% 30% 33% 34% 26% 21% 21% 48% 43% *
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 31% 37% 16% 36% 37% 44% 40% 16% 25% *
A minor problem 29% 32% 26% 36% 19% 32% 28% 32% 19% 24% *
Not a problem 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% *
Not sure 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 11% 4% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (324) (152) (172) (54) (73) (124) (73) (236) (33) (33) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 28% 26% 32% 25% 26% 22% 35% 17% 28% 24% 27% 29% 31%
A somewhat serious

problem 34% 35% 30% 39% 36% 36% 25% 46% 32% 38% 34% 38% 26%
A minor problem 29% 32% 26% 28% 37% 31% 28% 31% 33% 28% 36% 24% 31%
Not a problem 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Not sure 5% 4% % 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (324) (121) (120) (83) (127) (104) (149) (82) (58) (64) (62) (118) (80)
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2Z. Seriousness of National Problems — Suicide
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 41% 33% 49% 49% 42% 38% 35% 39% 36% 51% *
A somewhat serious
problem 36% 39% 34% 27% 41% 37% 41% 40% 40% 22% *
A minor problem 15% 18% 13% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 11% 17% *
Not a problem 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 0% 10% *
Not sure 4% 6% 2% 4% 1% % 2% 2% 13% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (324) (155) (169) (79) (70) (99) (76) (228) (40) (33) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 41% 38% 49% 32% 35% 31% 43% 31% 35% 39% 43% 44% 36%
A somewhat serious
problem 36% 47% 28% 32% 52% 34% 34% 38% 43% 39% 35% 36% 34%
A minor problem 15% 10% 12% 29% 11% 25% 12% 21% 19% 15% 17% 12% 20%
Not a problem 4% 2% 5% 6% 0% 7% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 0% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (324)  (126) (123)  (75)  (129)  (104) (135) (80) (62) (69) (57) (124)  (74)




YouGov Survey: Local and National Problems
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2AA. Seriousness of National Problems — Election fraud
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 36% 37% 34% 40% 33% 28% 42% 35% 25% 41% *
A somewhat serious

problem 17% 18% 17% 21% 21% 20% 8% 17% 18% 20% *
A minor problem 13% 13% 13% 15% 19% 13% 5% 11% 16% 20% *
Not a problem 28% 27% 29% 15% 21% 33% 42% 33% 19% 15% *
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 22% 3% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (313) (159) (154) (70) (65) (104) (74) (227) (36) (33) (17)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 36% 19% 38% 55% 12% 60% 43% 27% 32% 34% 49% 34% 30%
A somewhat serious

problem 17% 15% 18% 20% 14% 24% 14% 24% 13% 15% 16% 17% 21%
A minor problem 13% 11% 9% 19% 14% 11% 8% 15% 18% 14% 6% 15% 13%
Not a problem 28% 50% 25% 4% 58% 3% 25% 30% 35% 31% 24% 27% 30%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 3% 2% 2% 9% 5% 1% 5% 5% % 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (313) (118) (109) (86) (124) (109) (130) (92) (57) (58) (54) (122) (79)
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2AB. Seriousness of National Problems — Religious prejudice
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 31% 30% 32% 31% 24% 30% 39% 31% 28% 30% *
A somewhat serious

problem 26% 25% 27% 21% 39% 20% 27% 25% 35% 31% *
A minor problem 27% 31% 24% 24% 28% 29% 29% 28% 24% 27% *
Not a problem 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 3% 9% 0% 8% *
Not sure 8% 4% 11% 12% 2% 13% 3% % 14% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (319) (138) (181) (69) (67) (108) (75) (228) (32) (36) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 31% 32% 32% 28% 33% 30% 30% 34% 24% 25% 30% 32% 34%
A somewhat serious

problem 26% 37% 17% 24% 29% 26% 27% 26% 29% 33% 25% 25% 23%
A minor problem 27% 21% 31% 31% 30% 27% 26% 28% 29% 25% 26% 29% 28%
Not a problem 8% 4% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 15% 10% 8% 6% 8%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 8% 2% 8% 10% 4% 3% 7% 11% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (319) (121) (112) (86) (123) (98) (131) (82) (60) (58) (62) (123) (76)
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2AC. Seriousness of National Problems — Infrastructure deterioration
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 41% 40% 41% 26% 39% 44% 53% 38% 37% 62% *
A somewhat serious
problem 36% 37% 35% 34% 35% 37% 37% 43% 15% 17% *
A minor problem 12% 14% 9% 15% 15% 9% 8% 11% 20% 8% *
Not a problem 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 7% *
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 16% 9% 9% 3% % 21% 6% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (335) (159) (176) (83) (77) (119) (76) (238) (39) (39) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 41% 48% 45% 26% 56% 33% 40% 33% 49% 49% 28% 37% 51%
A somewhat serious
problem 36% 35% 29% 48% 34% 40% 30% 49% 35% 36% 47% 37% 25%
A minor problem 12% 6% 12% 18% 5% 19% 13% 11% 10% 13% 16% 10% 9%
Not a problem 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 8% 4% 6% 13% 4% 6% 1% 6% 13% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (335)  (121)  (131)  (83)  (127)  (113) (134) (91) (63) (66) (57) (123)  (89)
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2AD. Seriousness of National Problems — Lack of public transportation
How serious of a problem do you think the following are in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 18% 16% 21% 22% 26% 17% 8% 15% 16% 27% *
A somewhat serious

problem 32% 31% 32% 33% 32% 26% 36% 33% 32% 33% *
A minor problem 30% 31% 30% 26% 25% 38% 30% 34% 25% 22% *
Not a problem 12% 17% 9% 9% 9% 10% 19% 13% 15% 7% *
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% % 5% 13% 11% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (343) (151) (192) (70) (75) (119) (79) (241) (44) (37) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 18% 21% 24% 7% 22% 5% 22% 10% 12% 23% 19% 14% 21%
A somewhat serious

problem 32% 41% 32% 19% 47% 19% 25% 34% 46% 42% 31% 30% 27%
A minor problem 30% 22% 28% 45% 21% 42% 30% 37% 24% 28% 28% 34% 28%
Not a problem 12% 7% 10% 21% 6% 27% 12% 14% 16% 6% 16% 11% 15%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8% 11% 5% 2% 2% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (343) (125) (124) (94) (127) (115) (154) (89) (59) (68) (60) (136) (79)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 5 - 8, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.475 to 4.701, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.41.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.

You
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